



# Bid Tabulation

## Pierce Township

Jenny Lind Road Improvements Rebid  
April 2, 2020

JK Meurer Corporation  
Loveland, OH

Rack & Ballauer Excavating Co.  
Hamilton, OH

Barrett Paving Materials Inc.  
Franklin, OH

JTM Smith Construction, Inc.  
Fayetteville, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,296.00	\$1,296.00
2	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	38	\$20.00	\$760.00	\$11.00	\$418.00	\$21.00	\$798.00	\$18.00	\$684.00	\$20.00	\$760.00
3	202	HEADWALL REMOVED	EACH	11	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$40.00	\$440.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	605	\$3.00	\$1,815.00	\$2.00	\$1,210.00	\$2.00	\$1,210.00	\$4.50	\$2,722.50	\$10.00	\$6,050.00
5	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	84	\$10.00	\$840.00	\$5.00	\$420.00	\$9.00	\$756.00	\$18.00	\$1,512.00	\$40.00	\$3,360.00
6	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
7	203	EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	241	\$75.00	\$18,075.00	\$40.00	\$9,640.00	\$70.00	\$16,870.00	\$100.00	\$24,100.00	\$20.00	\$4,820.00
8	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	597	\$3.00	\$1,791.00	\$1.00	\$597.00	\$10.00	\$5,970.00	\$2.50	\$1,492.50	\$10.00	\$5,970.00
9	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	235	\$140.00	\$32,900.00	\$58.00	\$13,630.00	\$80.00	\$18,800.00	\$75.00	\$17,625.00	\$66.00	\$15,510.00
10	254	2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	2636	\$4.00	\$10,544.00	\$3.00	\$7,908.00	\$4.50	\$11,862.00	\$3.50	\$9,226.00	\$4.00	\$10,544.00
11	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	89	\$250.00	\$22,250.00	\$200.00	\$17,800.00	\$225.00	\$20,025.00	\$225.00	\$20,025.00	\$240.00	\$21,360.00
12	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
13	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	697	\$5.00	\$3,485.00	\$6.00	\$4,182.00	\$1.00	\$697.00	\$3.25	\$2,265.25	\$7.00	\$4,879.00
14	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	C.Y.	213	\$170.00	\$36,210.00	\$159.00	\$33,867.00	\$170.00	\$36,210.00	\$170.00	\$36,210.00	\$175.00	\$37,275.00
15	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	C.Y.	147	\$180.00	\$26,460.00	\$159.00	\$23,373.00	\$170.00	\$24,990.00	\$170.00	\$24,990.00	\$175.00	\$25,725.00
16	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	129	\$80.00	\$10,320.00	\$81.00	\$10,449.00	\$115.00	\$14,835.00	\$95.00	\$12,255.00	\$122.00	\$15,738.00
17	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	0.31	\$2,500.00	\$775.00	\$1,500.00	\$465.00	\$2,300.00	\$713.00	\$3,000.00	\$930.00	\$1,500.00	\$465.00
18	609	ROLL CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED, IN-KIND	FT.	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$36.00	\$720.00	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
19	609	CLERMONT COUNTY STANDARD ROLL CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	86	\$60.00	\$5,160.00	\$36.00	\$3,096.00	\$48.00	\$4,128.00	\$62.00	\$5,332.00	\$80.00	\$6,880.00
20	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
21	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$16.25	\$812.50	\$3.00	\$150.00
22	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$16.50	\$825.00	\$4.00	\$200.00
23	611	4" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	9	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$270.00	\$40.00	\$360.00	\$30.00	\$270.00
24	611	6" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	48	\$60.00	\$2,880.00	\$33.00	\$1,584.00	\$39.00	\$1,872.00	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00
25	611	12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	376	\$70.00	\$26,320.00	\$35.00	\$13,160.00	\$47.00	\$17,672.00	\$65.00	\$24,440.00	\$105.00	\$39,480.00
26	611	18" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	79	\$100.00	\$7,900.00	\$53.00	\$4,187.00	\$61.00	\$4,819.00	\$110.00	\$8,690.00	\$150.00	\$11,850.00
27	611	21" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$103.00	\$1,236.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
28	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
29	611	TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
30	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00
31	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$34,875.00	\$34,875.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00
32	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
33	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	2	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00
34	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND DISPOSAL	EACH	2	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$40.00
35	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	26	\$15.00	\$390.00	\$60.00	\$1,560.00	\$12.00	\$312.00	\$12.00	\$312.00	\$10.00	\$260.00
36	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	13	\$18.00	\$234.00	\$60.00	\$780.00	\$18.00	\$234.00	\$18.00	\$234.00	\$20.00	\$260.00
37	630	SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$130.00	\$260.00
38	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
39	638	METER AND CHAMBER REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
40	644	EDGE LINE, 4"	MILE	1.07	\$3,500.00	\$3,745.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,852.00	\$3,435.00	\$3,675.45	\$3,435.00	\$3,675.45	\$3,475.00	\$3,718.25
41	644	CENTERLINE, 4"	MILE	0.62	\$5,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$7,350.00	\$4,557.00	\$5,185.00	\$3,214.70	\$5,185.00	\$3,214.70	\$7,500.00	\$4,650.00
42	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	FT.	129	\$4.00	\$516.00	\$2.00	\$258.00	\$4.00	\$516.00	\$4.00	\$516.00	\$1.90	\$245.10
43	644	STOP LINE	FT.	23	\$10.00	\$230.00	\$12.00	\$276.00	\$7.50	\$172.50	\$7.50	\$172.50	\$20.00	\$460.00
44	644	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE	FT.	81	\$10.00	\$810.00	\$6.00	\$486.00	\$7.35	\$595.35	\$7.35	\$595.35	\$6.00	\$486.00
45	644	ISLAND MARKING	S.F.	40	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$5.35	\$214.00	\$5.35	\$214.00	\$3.00	\$120.00
46	644	LANE ARROW	EACH	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$155.00	\$465.00	\$155.00	\$465.00	\$175.00	\$525.00
47	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1250	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.75	\$3,437.50	\$3.00	\$3,750.00
48	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	3000	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.10	\$300.00
49	SPEC	MAILBOX SUPPORT REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
50	SPEC	FLEXAMAT EROSION CONTROL MAT	S.F.	22	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$25.00	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$110.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$290,110.00</b>		<b>\$202,280.00</b>		<b>\$274,872.00</b>		<b>\$295,518.25</b>		<b>\$306,196.35</b> *1

\*1 Total given was \$317,860.35